

bITEM NO.26

Court No.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7775/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in CRLA No. 1220/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AKHTARI BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8517 of 2009

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional document and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No. 7775/09, had been
exempted from surrendering and has expired in the meantime, let
this matter stand adjourned for a period of four weeks, to
enable the learned counsel, who had entered appearance on behalf
of the petitioner, to file proof of her death. Let the other
matter also stand adjourned.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master