

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7775/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in CRLA No. 1220/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AKHTARI BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8517 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raj Kishore,Adv.
Mr.Bharat Bhushan,Adv.
Mr.Abdul Karim Ansari,Adv.
Mr.H.S.Alam,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.7775 of 2009

Mr.Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that the petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No. 7775 of

-2-

2009 has died during the pendency of the matter. Death Certificate issued by the Assistant Registrar (Birth & Death) Zone No. 6, Bhantaliya, M.P., has been placed on record from which it is clear that the petitioner died on 30.12.2009. In that view of the matter, the Special Leave Petition has abated. Let an order of abatement be recorded.

SLP(Crl.) No.8517 of 2009

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master